
Important FM ABC Numbers 2014­2015 School Year (updated August 11, 2015) 
 

House 315­682­9840 
 
STAFF: 
Resident Director:​    La Rae Martin­Coore       (315)885­8377 , (315) 415­1891(Only if necessary) 

       Office # 315­445­4535 
       ​martincoore@yahoo.com 

   
             Zaire Coore                     (315) 200­4176   

                               ​zcoore@syr.edu 
 

Resident Advisor:​      Carshena Andrews      (256) 487­1724 
                              andrewcs@lemoyne.edu 

 
Resident Advisor:​       Bianca Regalado        (805) 587­2482         bhregalado@syr.edu 

 
Cook:​                           Michelle French          (315) 254­7029         mfrenchcaz@gmail.com 
BOARD: 
Chair:                          ​Nancy Durkin             (315) 637­6239(H)     ​njdurkin1@gmail.com 
                                                                         (315) 243­8805(C) 
Vice Chair:                 ​Kathy Elbadawi          (315) 456­9584(C)     kelbadawi@icloud.com 
Past chairs:                  ​Erica Rube                 (315) 420­0387(C)     ejrube@mac.com 
                                     Barbara Sutton            (315) 637­3555(H)     ​bsutton39@gmail.com  

 
HOUSE MAINTENANCE (Please notify M. Johns as well when contacting) 
Michael Johns                         (315) 663­6637(C)      Chair: House Committee 
Joe Ball             (315) 436­9008(C)      General Repairs  

(315) 449­1450           (Home – Kathy) 
 
Doug Mapstone  (315) 682­7181           Furnace repair  
 
Pete Stone               (315) 451­3032          Appliance repair 
 
Internet/computer  Express Computer Manlius   682­6372 
 
Snow Plower:                    Ryan’s Landscaping           315­682­2878 
Lawn Mower:  
  
Plumbers:                    Harley Finkelstien   (315) 345­4473 
 
Electrician:                      Bill Tierney    (315) 380­1961 
 
HEALTH:  
Fairgrounds Physicians                                   (315)682­6165  
FM Nurse                                               (315)692­1802   
FMHS Guidance Counselor:  
Angie Sommer                asommer@fmshcools.org            (315)692­1801 
WEBSITE​: 
Larry Wilcox                   larry.wilcox@gmail.com 
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